POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-22839/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.14-06-2023

<u>DO No. 347/2023/DR</u>

Sub : Police Estt : Transfer and Posting of Addl. SP -reg

Ref : G.O (Rt)No.1488/2023/HOME dated 06.06.2023

Sri P M Pradeep ,Addl SP Kozhikode Rural, under orders of transfer to Malappuram district vide reference cited, is relieved from this unit on 14.06.2023 AN.

Sri Peter K J ,DySP DCRB Kozhikode Rural will hold the additional charge of Addl SP Kozhikode Rural until further orders.

a. Compa

14-06-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual

 Copy To : State Police Chief ,Police Headquarters ,Thiruvananthapuram, Inspector General of Police ,North Zone, Kozhikode, Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range , Kannur for favour of information.
District Police Chief Malappuram for information.
All officers in Kozhikode Rural for information.
Addl.SP , AA , Manager , All JSs , FCS , Cashiers , SA , HC , CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information.

DO File



